OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL **GOVERNMENT.POLYTECHNIC, KENDRAPARA**



(At/Po- Chatra Chakada, Via-Derabish, Dist-Kendrapara.PIN-754289 Ph-06727-263300) E-mail- principalgpkendrapara@rediffmail.com, Website-gpkendrapara.edu.in

No. 24 /Dt. 10/01/2024

An Internal Quality Assurance Cell (IQAC) is hereby constituted with the following members to develop a system for conscious, consistent and catalytic action to improve the academic and administrative performance of the institution.

- 1. Dr. Gunanidhi Pradhan, Principal
- 2. Sri B.B Naik Trg. Supdt.
- 3. Sri A.K Biswal, Sr. Lect. (Mechanical)
- 4. Smt. M.Nayak, Sr. Lect. (Math &Sc)
- 5. Smt. J. Samal, Sr. Lect. (Civil)
- 6. Sri P.P Nayak. Sr. Lect. (Electrical)
- 7. Sri A. Nayak, Lect. (English)
- 8. Sri J. Naik, Lect. (ETC)

- Chairperson
- Co-ordinator, IOAC
- Member
- Member
- Member
- Member
- Member
- Member

Principal 10/01/2024

Govt. Polytechnic, Kendrapara

Memo No. 25 /Dt. 002029Copy to notice board for information of the Staffs / Students / Person concerned for information and necessary action.

Principal 10 01/2024

Govt. Polytechnic, Kendrapara

Memo No. <u>26</u> /Dt. <u>10</u> 01 <u>2024</u> Copy forwarded to the Director of Technical Education & Training, Odisha, Cuttack for favour of his kind information.

Principal 10/01/2024

Govt. Polvtechnic. Kendrapara